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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STEEL PLANT VISAKHAPATNAM

All the provisionally

ADMISSIONS : CLASS XI 2021-22

admission to Class XI.
FEE STRUCTURE( PER QUARTER):

selected candidates

are instructed to note the following points for

STREAM CATEGORY VVN TUTION COMP. | PROJECT TOTALT
FEE FEE FEE
RINL EMPLOYEES RS.1500/- | RS.1200/- | RS.300/- | RS, 450/- | RS. 3450/-
XI CENTRAL GOVT. / RS.1500/- | RS.1200/- | RS.300/- | RS. 1200/- | RS. 4200/-
SCIENCE CENTRAL PSU EMPLOYEES
OTHERS RS.1500/- | RS.1200/- | RS.300/- RS.1500/- | RS.4500/-
RINL EMPLOYEES RS.1500/- | RS.900/- RS.300/- | RS. 450/~ | RS.3150/-
XI CENTRAL GOVT. / RS.1500/- | RS.900/- RS.300/- | RS. 1200/~ | RS.3900/-
COMMERCE | CENTRAL PSU EMPLOYEES
OTHERS RS.1500/~ | RS.900/- RS.300/- | RS.1500/- | RS.4200/-
NOTE:

Comp. Science Fee.

® SC/ST students and all the

of Tuition Fee.

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED:

Admission fee: 25/- should be paid by all the students.
Fees should be paid for two terms
Students who opt Com

girl students belonging to Category-

I. DOWNLOADED MARKS STATEMENT OF CLASS X.

il o

NS Ga L

CASTE CERTIFICATE
AADHAAR CARD OF
RESIDENCE PROOF.

BLOOD GROUP REPORT.

UNDER EX-SERVICEMAN QUOTA.

8. SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF TH
UNDER CAT | ALONG WITH THE
RTANT NOTE:

(SC/ST/OBC) ON THE CHILD’S NAME.
THE CHILD AND PARENTS.

E GRAND PARENT(ONLYRINL

( From April to September)
p. Science combination have to pay Rs.450/- instead of Rs.300/- as

6 are exempted from payment

) WHO SOUGHT ADMISSION
PARENT’S CLASS X CERTIFICATE.,

IMPO
1.

PLEASE BRING THE ORIGINALS OF THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS FOR VERIFICATION ALONG
WITH A SET OF PHOTOCOPIES.

ONE PASSPORT SIZE PHOTOGRAPH.
STUDENT SHOULD ACCOMPANY THE PARENT WHILE COMING FOR ADMIQQIAN
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STEEL PLANT VISAKHAPATNAM
ADMISSIONS : CLASS XTI 2021-22

All the provisionally selected candidates are instructed to note the following points for

admission to Class XI.
COMP.
FEE

FEE STRUCTURE( PER QUARTER ):
| RINL EMPLOYEES RS.1500- | RS.1200~ | RS300~ | RS.450/- | RS, 32507

STREAM { CATEGORY VVN
l
XI CENTRAL GOVT. / RS.1500/- | RS.1200/- | RS.300/~ | RS, 1200/- | RS. 4200/-
SCIENCE | CENTRAL PSU EMPLOYEES
l
l

| OTHERS | RS.1500/~ | RS.1200/- | RS300% | RS.1500/~ | RS.4500/- |

RINL EMPLOYEES | RS.1500/- | _RS.900/- | RS.300/ |_RS.450/- | RS.3150/- |
XI CENTRAL GOVT. / RS.1500/- | RS.900/- | RS300/~ | RS. 1200/ RS.3900/-

COMMERCE | CENTRAL PSU EMPLOYEES

OTHERS

| RS.1500/- | RS.900/- RS.1500/- RS.4200/-

NOTE:
* Admission fee: 25/- should be paid by all the students.
* Fees should be paid for two terms ( From April to September)

* Students who opt Comp. Science combination have to pay Rs.450/- instead of Rs.300/- as
Comp. Science Fee.

® SC/ST students and all the girl students belonging to Category-6 are exempted from payment
of Tuition Fee,

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED:
. DOWNLOADED MARKS STATEMENT OF CLASS X.
CASTE CERTIFICATE (SC/ST/OBC) ON THE CHILD’S NAME.
AADHAAR CARD OF THE CHILD AND PARENTS.
RESIDENCE PROOF.
T
BLOOD GROUP REPORT.
IDENTITY CARD AND SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF THE PARENT WHO SOUGHT ADMISSION
UNDER CATEGORY I-V AND RETIREMENT DOCUMENTS OF THOSE WHO SOUGHT ADMISSION
UNDER EX-SERVICEMAN QUOTA.

8. SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF THE GRAND PARENT(ONLYRINL) WHO SOUGHT ADMISSION

UNDER CAT 1 ALONG WITH THE PARENT’S CLASS X CERTIFICATE.
IMPORTANT NOTE:

. PLEASE BRING THE ORIGINALS OF THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS FOR VERIFICATION ALONG

WITH A SET OF PHOTOCOPIES.
. ONE PASSPORT SIZE PHOTOGRAPH.

3. STUDENT SHOULD ACCOMPANY THE PARENT WHILE COMING FOR ADMISSION.
ADMISSION WILL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED ON SUBMISSION OF WRONG DOCUMENTS OR
NON SUBMISSION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED DOCUMENTS.
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ADMISSION DATES FOR OTHER KV STUDENTS AND NON KV STUDENTS

18-08-2021 AND 24-08-2021

18/08/2021 ADMISSION TIMINGS 9:00 Am-1PM (Science & Commerce stream)
21/08/2021 ADMISSION TIMINGS 9:00 Am -1 PM (Science & Commerce stream)

23/08/2021 ADMISSION TIMINGS 9:00 Am-1PM (Science & Commerce stream)

24/08/2021 ADMISSION TIMINGS 9:00 Am-1PM (Science & Commerce stream)
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